Position Announcement

Part time Position: Seasonal Weed Dept. Employee: Deuel County - Clear Lake, SD

WANTED: Deuel County is now accepting applications for the seasonal part time position of Weed Sprayer/driver. Sprayer will need to obtain a commercial applicator license if hired. Hourly wage with no benefits offered. Application deadline is Friday June 28th at 5:00 p.m.

Applications may be obtained from and should be returned to:

Deuel County Auditor's Office

Attn: Courtney Parker

P.O. Box 616

Clear Lake, South Dakota 57226

605-874-2312

Deuel County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.